MAXINE WATERS Memory of Congress 4300 District, California

COMMUTEE!

FINANCIAL SERVICES

CHAIRWOMAN

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-0535 PLEASE REPLY TO: WASHINGTON DC OFFICE 2221 RAYNOTIN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 2051-0535 PHONE. (202) 225-2201 Fax. (202) 225-7854

> District Orner: LOS ANGELES OFFICE 10124 South BROADWAY

SUITE 1 LOS ANGELES, CA 90003 PHONE: (323) 757-8900 FAX: (323) 757-9506

April 23, 2021

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Los Angeles Southwest College Student Support Centers Project in fiscal year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Los Angeles Southwest College, located at 1600 West Imperial Highway, Los Angeles, CA 90047.

The funding would be used by Southwest College to launch two student support centers on campus, the Re-Entry Initiative for Success in Education (RISE) Center and the Family Resource Center. These centers will provide services and resources to students from underserved populations to help them continue their education, thus reducing barriers to higher education and promoting economic mobility.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

fine Water

Maxine Waters Member of Congress